Watertown Indusirial Center LDC

Income Statement for the Eleven Month Period Ending May 31, 2007
Prepared by Lyle Ealon, June 11, 2007

Revenues

Lease Revenue
Interest Income

L.IF Loan Principal
Extra-Ordinary Income
Leasehold Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses

Marketing

Salaries

Employee Benefits
Depreciation

Office Expenses
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars
Insurance

Professional Consultants
JCJDC Administration Service
Mainlenance Expenses
Waste Removal

Rent

Property Taxes

Water

Elcetric

Gas

Bad Debt Expense

Misc Expensas

Contingency

Total Operations
Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Net Income Over Expenditure

Current Year Year-to-Date Current Previous Balance
Budget Total Menth Month Remaining
393,840.00 378,723.24 % 32,166.78 32,906.80 15,116.76

42.000.00 39,035,239 3,820.81 100.34 2.964.61
45 286.00 37,753.57 1,522.79 4,446.99 7,532.43
6,700.00 1,629.69 100.00 0.00 5,070.31
2,606.00 8.458.93 159,70 316.64 (5,852.93)
490,432.00 465,600.82 37,770.08 37,770.77 24,831.18
7,000.00 7,869,486 1,854.56 162.71 (869.46)
65,665.00 62,651.99 7.627.11 5,084.74 3,013.01
32,711.00 28,921.69 2,210.73 2,076.75 3,789.31
179,285.00 161,150.37 14,735.27 14,735.27 18,134.63
9,297.00 7.814.63 630.83 849.47 1,482.37
5,250.00 2,488.13 0.00 285.00 2,761.87
65,800.00 48,282.40 4,588,00 4,588.00 17,517.60
13,000.00 9,679.00 0.00 3,605.00 3,321.00
35,000.00 45,833.26 4,166.66 4,166.66 (10,833.26)
48,330.00 46,776.36 2,239.49 5,898.74 1,553.64
4,380.00 3,6090.78 320.36 162,10 689.22
9,369.00 8,383.00 853.00 853.00 (14.00)
30,000.00 26,778.46 0.00 0.00 3,221.54
6,803.00 6,584.27 608.81 608.81 218.73
33,736.00 27,061.01 2,053.72 2.322.39 6,674.99
28,236.00 11,356.06 177.43 389.11 16,879.34
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,600
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
578,862,00 506,321.47 42,071.97 46,287.95 72,540.53
490,432.00 465,600.82 37,770.08 37,770.77 24,831.18
578,862.00 506,321.47 42.071.97 46,287.95 72,540.53
(88,430.00) (40,720.65) §$ {4,301.89) (8,517.18) {47,709.35)
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Current Assets

General Checking - Key Bank
Savings Account - Key Bank
Investment Accounts
Leaschold Improvement Fund
Acc. Rec. LHI

Accrued Interest Receivable
Prepaid Insurance

Rents Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Allow. for Deprn. - FF&E
Capital Improvements - Cap Imp
Heat Separation Project
Improvement Project - EDA
Real Estate Contrib.-Buildings
Reat Estate Contrib.-Land
Allow. for Deprn. - Buildings

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Loan Receivable - JCIDA
Work In Process-Various

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund
Due Leasehold - Converse
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilitics

Capital

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr.
Fund Balance - Capital Reserve
Net [ncome

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

$

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Balance Sheet
May 31, 2007

ASSETS

117,127.99
28,023.03
405,500.00
136,534.93
61,102.46
338.36
18,481.24

(1,195.93)

765,912.08

49,210.00

(36,336.48)
1,449,522.57
330,793.40
678,885.00
531,300.00
205,000.00

(1,379411.41)

1,828,463.08

266,846,93
4,208.75

271,055.68

b 2,863,430.84

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

5,017.04
3.463.76
(1,045.52)
61,099.35

68,534.63

0.00

68,534.63

507,492.95
(7,439.76)

2,037,563.67
(40,720.65)

2,796,896.21

3 2,865,430.84
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