Watertown Industrial Center LDC Income Statement for the Eleven Month Period Ending May 31, 2007 Prepared by Lyle Eaton, June 11, 2007

	Cı	Current Year Year-to-Date Current Budget Total Month			Previous Month		Balance Remaining		
Revenues		_							
Lease Revenue	\$	393,840.00		378,723.24	\$ 32,166.78		32,906.80	•	15,116.76
Interest Income		42,000.00		39,035.39	3,820.81		100.34		2,964.61
LIF Loan Principal		45,286.00		37,753.57	1,522.79		4,446.99		7,532.43
Extra-Ordinary Income		6,700.00		1,629.69	100.00		0.00		5,070.31
Leasehold Interest		2,606.00		8,458.93	159.70	-	316.64		(5,852.93)
Total Revenues		490,432.00		465,600.82	37,770.08		37,770.77		24,831.18
Expenses									
Marketing		7,000.00		7,869.46	1,854.56		162.71		(869.46)
Salaries		65,665.00		62,651.99	7,627.11		5,084.74		3,013.01
Employee Benefits		32,711.00		28,921.69	2,210.73		2,076.75		3,789.31
Depreciation		179,285.00		161,150.37	14,735.27		14,735.27	•	18,134.63
Office Expenses		9,297.00		7,814.63	630,83		849.47		1,482.37
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars		5,250.00		2,488.13	0.00		285.00		2,761.87
Insurance		65,800.00		48,282.40	4,588.00		4,588.00	•	17,517.60
Professional Consultants		13,000.00		9,679.00	0.00		3,605.00		3,321.00
JCJDC Administration Service		35,000.00		45,833.26	4,166.66		4,166.66	(.	10,833.26)
Maintenance Expenses		48,330.00		46,776.36	2,239.49		5,898.74		1,553.64
Waste Removal		4,380.00		3,690.78	326.36		162,10		689.22
Rent		9,369.00		9,383.00	853.00		853.00		(14.00)
Property Taxes		30,000.00		26,778.46	0.00		0.00		3,221.54
Water		6,803.00		6,584.27	608.81		608.81		218.73
Electric		33,736.00		27,061.01	2,053.72		2,322.59		6,674.99
Gas		28,236.00		11,356.66	177.43		889.11		16,879.34
Bad Debt Expense		0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
Misc Expenses		5,000.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		5,000.00
Contingency		0.00		0.00	0.00	_	0.00		0.00
Total Operations		578,862.00	,	506,321.47	42,071.97	-	46,287.95	-	72,540.53
Total Daveaus		400 400 00		465 600 00	27 770 69		27 770 77	,	34 024 40
Total Revenue		490,432.00		465,600.82	37,770.08		37,770.77		24,831.18
Total Expenses		578,862.00		506,321.47	42,071.97	~	46,287.95		72,540.53
Net Income Over Expenditure	\$ =	(88,430.00)	;	(40,720.65)	\$ (4,301.89)	-	(8,517.18)	(4	47,709.35)

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet May 31, 2007

ASSETS

Current Assets General Checking - Key Bank Savings Account - Key Bank Investment Accounts Leasehold Improvement Fund Acc. Rec. LHI Accrued Interest Receivable Prepaid Insurance Rents Receivable	\$	117,127.99 28,023.03 405,500.00 136,534.93 61,102.46 338.36 18,481.24 (1,195.93)		
Total Current Assets				765,912.08
Property and Equipment Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment Allow. for Deprn FF&E Capital Improvements - Cap Imp Heat Separation Project Improvement Project - EDA Real Estate ContribBuildings Real Estate ContribLand Allow. for Deprn Buildings		49,210.00 (36,836.48) 1,449,522.57 330,793.40 678,885.00 531,300.00 205,000.00 (1,379,411.41)		
Total Property and Equipment				1,828,463.08
Other Assets Loan Receivable - JCIDA Work In Process-Various		266,846.93 4,208.75		
Total Other Assets			_	271,055.68
Total Assets			S.	2,865,430.84
Current Liabilities Accounts Payable Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund Due Leasehold - Converse Deferred Revenue	S	5,017.04 3,463.76 (1,045.52) 61,099.35	ANI	O CAPITAL
Total Current Liabilities				68,534.63
Long-Term Liabilities				
Total Long-Term Liabilities	•			0.00
Total Liabilities				68,534.63
Capital Fund Balance Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr. Fund Balance - Capital Reserve Net Income		807,492.95 (7,439.76) 2,037,563.67 (40,720.65)		
Total Capital			-	2,796,896.21
Total Liabilities & Capital			S	2,865,430.84
	U	Jnaudited - For Man	agen	nent Purposes Only